offices are open from 8 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. If you will let us
know when you plan to be here, we will have the file pulled for you.

If I can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

H. Howell Brady, Jr.
Open Records Officer
for Executive Director

Enclosures

An Equal Opportunity Employer MlFlD

Page 1 of 15.

Utility: Sandy Valley Water District
Title: Pro Forma income Statement

Operating Revenues:
Metered Water Sales
Sales for Resale

Total Sales of Water
Other Water Revenue:

Miscellaneous Service Revenues
Revenue - Water Sales

Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance:

Salaries & Wages - Employees
Salaries & Wages - Commissioners
Employee Pension & Benefits
Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Acctounting
Rental BuildinglReal. Property
Transportation
Insurance - Gen. Liability
Insurance - Workers Comp.
Insurance - Other
Advertising
Miscellaneous

Total Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income:

Public Service Com. Assessment
Payroll Taxes

Test-Period Pro Forma Adj. Pro Forma
Operations Adjustments Ref - Operations

$ 778,787 $ 2?169 (a) $ 780,956

other Tax & License 0 0 0
Utility Operating Expenses $ 1,096,017 $ (216,539) $ 879,478

Net Utilitv O~eratina Income $ (53.502) $ 54,333 $ 831 - 2 3 "

Other lncome & Deductions:
Interest Income 726 0. 726
Nonutility lncome
Total Other income & Deductions

0 3;147 (k) 3,147
$ 726 $ 3.147 $ 3.873 . - - - . - -. . - . . . . - - . . - -. - - - . - -. - . . -

Net Income Available for Debt Service $ (52,776) $ 57,480 $ 4,704

Page 2 of 15.

Utility: Sandy Valley Water District
Title: Index of Pro Forma Adjustments - Income Statement

Adj. Ref. Adjustment Description

(a) Revenue from Water Sales: This adjustment reflects the results of Commission Staffs billing analysis
and the current tariffed rate.

(b) Miscellaneous Revenues: This adjustment eliminates the mis-classified items (i.e.: tap-on fees;
customer deposits; etc.) and the garbage fee collections.

(c) Salaries &Wages - Employees: This adjustment reflects the current Staff level, the actual test-period
hours worked and 5 percent increase.

Employee Pensions & Benefits: This adjustment reflects the 2005 employee health insurance

[…]

Insurance: This adjustment reflects the current premiums for general liability, workers compensation,
vehicle and all other insurance coverages.

Miscellaneous: This adjustment: (1) corrects the miss-classification of several expenses; (2) eliminates
the payment of the garbage fees; and (3) removes capital expenditures that were incorrectly expensed in
the test-period.

Depreciation: This adjustment reflects the depreciation on capitai expenditures removed from expenses.

Payroll Taxes: This adjustment reflects the pro forma payroll and the current payroll tax rates.

Non-Utility Income: This adjustment reflects receipt of half of the billing expense for the garbage billing.

Page 3 of 15.

Utility: Sandy Valley Water District
Adjustment: (a) Revenue from Water Sales

Normalized Revenue from Water Saies
Less: Reported Revenue from Water Sales
Pro Forma Adjustment

Reported Sales for Resale - Gallons
Multipled by: Tariffed Wholesale Rate - Mountain WD
Normalized Sales for Resale Revenues
Less: Reported Sales for Resale Revenues
Pro Forma Adjustment

Page 4 of 15.

Utility:
Adjustment:

Sandy Valley Water District
(b) Forfeited Discounts

Return Check Reconnect
Turn-On-Fee Charge Fee Totals

02/05/04 $ 200 $ 220 $ 460 $ 880
03/02/04 $ 200 $ 80 $ 100 380
03/24/04 $ 50 $ 20 $ 340 41 0
05/04/04 $ I 00  $ - $ 600 700
06103104 $ 300 $ 20 $ 200 520
06/30/04 $ 50 $ I00  $ 380 530
07/30/04 $ 200 $ 40 $ 400 640
08/31 104 $ 200 $ 20 $ 320 540
09/30/04 $ 100 $ 120 $ 460 680 ,
11/01/04 $ I 0 0  $ 60 $ 380 540
1 210 1 104 $ 100 $ 120 $ 440 660
01 /04/05 $ 150 $ - $ 150 ,

Miscellaneous Service Revenue $ 6,630
Less: Reported Level
Pro Forma Adjustment

Page 5 of 15.

Utility: Sandy Valley Water District
Adjustment: (c) Salaries &Wages - Employees

Hours Worked Pro Forrna Rates Pro Forma Salaries & Waaes "

EmployeePosition Type Regular Overtime Regular Overtime Regular Overtime - Totals
Billinn Clerk S NIA NIA $ 1,023.45 NIA $ 26,610 $ - $ 26,610
~ieldforeman
Field Operator
Field Operator
Field Operator
Billing Clerk
Office Manager
Pro Forma Totals

Pro Forrna Wages & Salaries - Employees
Less: Reported Wages & Salaries - Employees